
From: Vivienne Wiles <vwiles@cfmeumd.org>  

Sent: Friday, 16 October 2020 1:35 PM 

To: AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au> 

Cc: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>; Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au; Luis Izzo 

<luis.izzo@ablawyers.com.au>; Abha Devasia <abha.devasia@amwu.org.au>; Manufacturing 

Division Industrial <industrial@cfmeumd.org> 

Subject: (AM2016/8) Payment of Wages - Timber Industry Award 2010 

 

Dear AMod Team, 

 

(AM2016/8) Payment of Wages – Timber Industry Award 2010 (“Timber Award”) 

 

We refer to the Decision of the Full Bench [2020] FWCFB 5275 (6 October 2020) (“the Decision”). 

 

At paragraphs [58] – [60] of the Decision, the Full Bench set out its conclusions with respect to clause 

25.3 (Payment of Wages on Termination) of the Timber Award. This included a redrafted proposed 

clause in light of the consent position reached between the main industrial parties, AIG, CFMMEU, 

AMWU and ABI & NSWBC (the Full Bench’s provisional view). 

 

The CFMMEU has reviewed the matter and indicates its support for the Full Bench’s provisional view 

outlined at paragraph [60]. 

 

The representatives for the other parties with an interest in the Timber Award in these proceeding 

are copied into this correspondence. 

 

Kind Regards 

 

Vivienne Wiles 

Senior National Industrial Officer and Co-ordinator 

 

Manufacturing Division 

Construction Forestry Maritime Mining & Energy Union  

Manufacturing Division 
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Address: 165 Bouverie Street, Carlton, Victoria  3053 Australia 

  

Mobile:    0419 334 102  

Email:    vwiles@cfmeumd.org 

 

   

CFMEU Manufacturing Division Disclaimer: 

The information in this e-mail may be confidential and/or legally privileged.  It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this e-mail by 

anyone else is unauthorised.  

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is 

prohibited and may be unlawful. 
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